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Uniform Syllabus

926.  SHRI GEORGE BAKER:
SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:
SHRI ANIL SHIROLE:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)   whether the Government has received any proposal from any State including West Bengal
and Maharashtra regarding one nation and one syllabus across the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b)   whether the Government is planning to make compulsory use of NCERT books across the
country and if so, the details thereof;

(c)   the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d)   the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a)   No, Madam.

(b) There is no such proposal under consideration in the Ministry at present.

(c) & (d)     Do not arise.

****

